



Alluvion Health

Medical Services Slide Charges - 2021

Effective: January 17th, 2021 Board Approved: February 17th, 2021

Family Unit Size	Nominal Charge Slide A	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E	Slide F (TX Only)
Federal Poverty Level	0 - 100%	101 - 125%	126 - 150%	151 - 175%	176 - 200%	201 - 250%
1	< \$12,880	\$12,881 - \$16,100	\$16,101 - \$19,320	\$19,321 - \$22,540	\$22,541 - \$25,760	\$25,761 - \$32,200
2	< \$17,420	\$17,421 - \$21,775	\$21,776 - \$26,130	\$25,861 - \$30,485	\$30,486 - \$34,840	\$34,841 - \$43,550
3	< \$21,960	\$21,961 - \$27,450	\$27,451 - \$32,940	\$32,941 - \$38,430	\$38,431 - \$43,920	\$43,921 - \$54,900
4	< \$26,500	\$26,501 - \$33,125	\$33,126 - \$39,750	\$39,751 - \$46,375	\$46,376 - \$53,000	\$53,001 - \$66,250
5	< \$31,040	\$31,041 - \$38,800	\$38,801 - \$46,560	\$46,561 - \$54,320	\$54,321 - \$62,080	\$62,081 - \$77,600
6	< \$35,580	\$35,581 - \$44,475	\$44,476 - \$53,370	\$53,371 - \$62,265	\$62,266 - \$71,160	\$71,161 - \$88,950
7	< \$40,120	\$40,121 - \$50,150	\$50,151 - \$60,180	\$60,181 - \$70,210	\$70,211 - \$80,240	\$80,241 - \$100,300
8	< \$44,660	\$44,661 - \$55,825	\$55,826 - \$66,990	\$66,991 - \$78,155	\$78,156 - \$89,320	\$89,321 - \$111,650

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add \$4,540 for each person

Sliding Charge Rates by % of Poverty						
	Nominal Charge (Slide A)	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E	Slide F (TX Only)
Federal Poverty Level	0 - 100%	101 - 125%	126 - 150%	151 - 175%	176 - 200%	201 - 250%
Health Center Services <i>or</i> Integrated Services	\$15	\$25	\$50	\$65	\$80	
Family Planning Services (Title X Services Only)	\$0	\$25	\$50	\$65	\$80	\$100

Based on the 2021 Poverty Guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the U.S. Dept of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. 9902(2). Effective January 17th, 2021.

Integrated Services - occur when Family Planning (Title X) services are provided in the same visit as non-TX Health Center services.

Carve-In Services and Medications - In addition to the Sliding Charge Rate(s) listed above on Slides B through E, the following additional charges listed below will apply. Note that Slide A will not be charged an additional fee beyond the Nominal Charge for services, and Family Planning Slides (Title X) will not incur additional fees for medications or labs related to the prevention or achieving of pregnancy.

- Services: **EKG's** - will slide to a charge of \$20, in addition to the nominal charge listed above in Slides B through E
- Wart & Lesion Removals** - will slide to a charge of \$15, in addition to the nominal charge above in Slides B through E
- Joint Injections** - will slide to a charge of \$20, in addition to the nominal charge listed above in Slides B through E
- Breathing Treatments** - will slide to a charge of \$10, in addition to the nominal charge above in Slides B through E
- Nail Removal** - The first nail removal will slide to \$40, and each additional will slide to \$30, in addition to the nominal charge listed above in Slides B through E
- Labs** - initial lab \$10, two or more - \$20 for Slides B through E
- DME** (wrist braces, ankle braces, etc) - \$10 for Slides B through E

- Medications: **DEPO** - \$50.00 for the cost of the medication (if administered as part of the medical visit, will be charged the nominal charge in addition)
 - High cost drugs** (greater than \$50 per dose) will be charged at an additional fee equal to the cost of the medication.
- Please contact our billing office for a list of specific medications